y n y j x i y n
CMOS 10 and 12 Bit
Multiplying D/A Converters
General Description
The MX7530 and MX7531 are low cost CMOS multiply-
ing digital-to-analog converters (DAC) with 10 and 12
bit resolution respectively. Both DACs operate from a
single +5V to +15V supply and dissipate only 20mW.

• TTL and CMOS Compatible
• Pin-For-Pin Second Source
Ordering Information
PART TEMR RANGE PACKAGE* ERROR
MX7530JN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 0.2%
MX7530KN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 0.1%
MX7530LN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 0.05%
MX7530JCWE 0°C to +70° C Small Outline 0.2%
MX7530KCWE 0°C to +70° C Small Outline 0.1%
MX7530LCWE 0°C to +70° C Small Outline 0.05%
MX7530J/P 0°C to +70" C Dice 0.2%
MX7530JD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic 0.2%
MX7530KD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic 0.1%
MX7530LD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic 0.05%
MX7530JQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" 0.2%
MX7530KQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" 0.1%
MX7530LQ -25° C to+85° C CERDIP" 0.05%
' MX7530 — 16 lead package, MX7531 — 18 lead package
" Maxim reserves the right to ship Ceramic packages in lieu of
CERDIP packages.
Ordering information continued on last page.

traces to isolate the digital inputs, VREF, and the DAC
outputs.
— Ordering Information (continued)
MRT TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE* ERROR
MX7531JN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 0.2%
MX7531KN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 0.1%
MX7531LN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 0.05%
MX7531JCWN 0°C to +70® C Small Outline 0.2%
MX7531KCWN 0°C to +70° C Small Outline 0.1%
MX7531LCWN 0°C to +70° C Small Outline 0.05%
MX7531J/D 0°C to +70° C Dice 0.2%
MX7531JD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic 0.2%
MX7531KD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic 0.1%
MX7531LD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic 0.05%
MX7531JQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" 0.2%
MX7531KQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" 0.1%
MX7531LQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" 0.05%
' MX7530 — 16 lead package, MX7531 — 18 lead package
" Maxim reserves the right to ship Ceramic packages in lieu of
CERDIP packages.
Maxim cannot assume responsibility lor use of any circuitry other than ' circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are